990130404 01/19/2023

TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD259479

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Health and Plant Protein Group Limited	12/21/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Macfarms, LLC	
Address:	89-406 Mamalahoa Highway	
	Captain Cook HI 96704	
Country:	US	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company	
Entity Country:	US	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	79329951

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Macfarms, LLC

Address: 89-406 Mamalahoa Highway

Captain Cook HI 96704

Country: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 007919 FRAME: 0153

990130404

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007919 FRAME: 0154

RECORDED: 01/19/2023